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EVALUATION OF THE ELENE COURSE AND ELENE
ONLINE LEARNING PLATFORM

33 senior learners, participants in English classes for seniors, participated in the survey
where they were evaluating the ELENE English course for seniors, PDF documents and
ELENE online learning platrofm for learning English. The results are presented below.

1. 45,5% of the participants have middle knowledge of English level, 24,2 of them
have poor language and also 24,20% of them have very poor knowledge of English.

1. What is your degree of knowledge about the English language? 1 - VERY POOR 5 - VERY GOOD
33 odgovorov

o1
®:2

@4
®5

2. 51,50% of the participants consider the vocabulary of the course very sufficient,
36,4% of them sufficient and 12,1% of them quite sufficient.

2. Do you consider the vocabulary of the course sufficient?
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3. 63,6% of participants consider the resources very appropriate for learning English,

27,3% consider them appropriate and 9,1% quite appropriate.

3. Do you think the resources are appropriate for learning English? 1 -NOT AT ALL 5 - VERY

APPROPRIATE
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4. 75,8% of participants think that the situations are very appropriate for learning English,
21,2% consider them approprate and 1% consider them quite appropriate.

4. Do you think the situations are appropriate for learning English? 1-NOT AT ALL 5-VERY
APPROPRIATE
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5. 63,60% of the participants consider the course as excellent, 30,3% consider it very
good and 2% consider it good.

5. What is your general evaluation of the course? 1-VERY BAD 5- EXCELLENT
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which reflect the views only of the authors, and the Commission cannot be held responsible for any use which may be made of
the information contained therein.
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6. 57,60% of participants think the visual appearance of PDF documents is excellent,
36,4% of them think it is very good, and 2% that is good.

6. How would you rate the visual appearance of PDF documents? 1-VERY BAD 5- EXCELLENT
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7. 63,6% would rate the clarity of PDF documents as excellent, 30,3% think it is very
good and 2% think it is good.

7. How would you rate the clarity of PDF documents? 1-VERY BAD 5- EXCELLENT
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8. 63,6% of participants think that PDF documents are very suitable for learning English,
30,3% suitable and 2% think they are quite suitable.

8. Do you think PDF documents are suitable for learning English? 1- NOT AT ALL 5- VERY
SUITABLE
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9. 66,7% of participants would definitely use PDF documents for self-study of English,
21,2% would most likely use it, 9,1% would perhaps use it and 1% would probably not use
them.

9. Would you also use PDF documents for self-study of English? 1-NOT AT ALL 5 - DEFINITELY
YES
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10. 60,6% of participants rated the platform as excellent, 33,30% as very good and 2% as
good.

10. What is your general evaluation of the platform? 1-VERY BAD 5- EXCELENT
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11. 60,6% participants would definitely use the platform for independent English language

learning, 27,30% would probably use it, 2% would perhaps use it and 2% would probably not
use it.

11. Would you also use the platform for independent English language learning?
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12. 63,3% of participants think that the platform is very suitable for learning English, 24,2%
think it is suitable and 12% think that it is quite suitable.

12. Do you think the platform is suitable for learning English? 1-NOT AT ALL 5- VERY SUITABLE
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Some pictures:
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